
 
 

SCHEDULE EduSport Trophy 2023- v 10.01.2023 
 
 

11.01.2023 
PRACTICE COMPETITION OFF ICE 

Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Activity 

16:00 0:50 16:50 
Additional practice - for 
reservation please contact the 
OC - limited places 

        17:00 
Accreditation starts 
inside the ice rink 

16:50 0:10 17:00 Ice resurfacing           

Electronic Draw – 
Chicks, Cubs, Basic 
Novice, Intermediate 
Novice, Recreational & 
Adult 

17:00 0:20 17:20 Chicks Girls I +Chicks Girls II           
Draw – Advanced 
Novice, Junior, Senior, 
Recreational & Adult 

17:20 0:20 17:40 Cubs Girls I             
17:40 0:20 18:00 Cubs Girls II + Cubs Boys             
18:00 0:10 18:10 Ice resurfacing             

18:10 0:20 18:30 
Intermediate Novice Boys + 
Intermediate Novice Girls 1-6 

            

18:30 0:20 18:50 Intermediate Novice Girls 7-15             
18:50 0:10 19:00 Ice resurfacing             

19:00 0:50 19:50 
Additional practice - for 
reservation please contact the 
OC - limited places 

  
 
 

          

    

 
 
 
 

     



 
12.01.2023 

PRACTICE COMPETITION OFF ICE 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Activity 

7:00 0:20 7:20 Advanced Novice Boys SP (3)             
7:20 0:25 7:45 Advanced Novice Girls SP 1-5             
7:45 0:10 7:55 Ice resurfacing             
7:55 0:25 8:20 Advanced Novice Girls SP 6-11             
8:20 0:25 8:45 Advanced Novice Girls SP 12-17         8:30 Initial judges meeting 
8:45 0:15 9:00 Ice resurfacing             
        9:00 0:38 9:38 Chicks I     
        9:38 0:36 10:14 Chicks II Girls +Chicks Boys     

        10:14 0:22 10:36 Cubs Boys 10:30 
Victory Ceremony 
Chicks 

        10:36 0:14 10:50 Ice resurfacing     
        10:50 1:04 11:54 Cubs I Girls     
        11:54 0:38 12:32 Cubs II Girls     
        12:32 0:48 13:20 BREAK 12:30 Victory Ceremony Cubs 
        13:20 0:10 13:30 Ice resurfacing     
13:30 0:20 13:50 Basic Novice II Girls             

13:50 0:20 14:10 
Basic Novice Boys + Basic 
Novice I Girls 

            

14:10 0:20 14:30 Basic Novice III Girls 1-10             
14:30 0:20 14:50 Basic Novice III Girls 11-19             
14:50 0:10 15:00 Ice resurfacing             

        15:00 2:00 17:00 
Intermediate Novice Boys & Intermediate 
Novice Girls 

    

        17:00 0:10 17:10 Ice resurfacing 17:00 
Victory Ceremony 
Intermediate Novice 

        17:10 0:19 17:29 Advanced Novice Boys SP     
        17:29 0:29 17:58 Advanced Novice Girls SP 1-5     
        17:58 0:12 18:10 Ice resurfacing     
        18:10 1:10 19:20 Advanced Novice Girls SP 6-17     
        19:20 0:10 19:30 Ice resurfacing     
        19:30 1:00 20:30 BREAK     

20:30 0:50 21:20 
Additional practice - for 
reservation please contact the 
OC - limited places 

  
 

  

  
 
 
 
 
 

      

 
 

   

 
 
 
 

     



 
13.01.2023 

PRACTICE COMPETITION OFF ICE 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Activity 

6:00 0:50 6:50 
Additional practice - for 
reservation please contact the 
OC - limited places 

            

6:50 0:10 7:00 Ice resurfacing             
7:00 0:20 7:20 Advanced Novice Boys FP             
7:20 0:25 7:45 Advanced Novice Girls FP 17-13             
7:45 0:10 7:55 Ice resurfacing             
7:55 0:25 8:20 Advanced Novice Girls FP 12-7             
8:20 0:25 8:45 Advanced Novice Girls SP 6-1             
8:45 0:15 9:00 Ice resurfacing             
        9:00 1:11 10:11 Basic Novice Boys & Girls I     
        10:11 0:09 10:20 Ice resurfacing     
        10:20 0:53 11:13 Basic Novice II Girls     
        11:13 0:12 11:25 Ice resurfacing     
        11:25 1:46 13:11 Basic Novice III Girls     

        13:11 0:19 13:30 Ice resurfacing 13:20 
Victory Ceremony Basic 
Novice 

        13:30 2:00 15:30 BREAK     
        15:30 0:23 15:53 Advanced Novice Boys FP     
        15:53 0:33 16:26 Advanced Novice Girls FP 17-13     
        16:26 0:14 16:40 Ice resurfacing     
        16:40 1:20 18:00 Advanced Novice Girls FP 12-1     
        18:00 0:20 18:20 Ice resurfacing     

18:20 0:25 18:45 Junior Men SP         18:30 
Victory Ceremony 
Advanced Novice 

18:45 0:25 19:10 Junior Women SP 1-4             
19:10 0:10 19:20 Ice resurfacing             
19:20 0:25 19:45 Junior Women SP 5-9             
19:45 0:25 20:10 Junior Women SP 10-14             
20:10 0:10 20:20 Ice resurfacing             
20:20 0:25 20:45 Junior Women SP 15-19             
20:45 0:10 20:55 Ice resurfacing             
20:55 0:25 21:20 Senior Men SP             
21:20 0:25 21:45 Senior Women SP 1-4             
21:45 0:10 21:55 Ice resurfacing             
21:55 0:25 22:20 Senior Women SP 6-9             
22:20 0:25 22:45 Senior Women SP 10-14             

          
  
 
 

        

                    



 
14.01.2023 

PRACTICE COMPETITION OFF ICE 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Activity 

8:00 0:50 8:50 
Additional practice - for 
reservation please contact the 
OC - limited places 

            

8:50 0:10 9:00 Ice resurfacing             
        9:00 0:38 9:38 Competition Junior Men SP     
        9:38 0:28 10:06 Competition Junior Women SP 1-4     
        10:06 0:14 10:20 Ice resurfacing     
        10:20 1:06 11:26 Competition Junior Women SP 5-14     
        11:26 0:14 11:40 Ice resurfacing     
        11:40 0:33 12:13 Competition Junior Women SP 15-19     
        12:13 0:17 12:30 Ice resurfacing     

12:30 0:20 12:50 

Recreational A Basic Girls (1)             
Recreational B Basic Boys (1)             
Recreational B1 Basic Girls (3)             
Recreational B2 Basic Girls (1)             
Recreational C1 Basic Girls (3)             
Recreational C2 Basic Girls (6)             

12:50 0:20 13:10 

Recreational D1 Basic Girls (6)             
Recreational D2 Basic Girls             
Recreational D3 Basic Girls             
Recreational E1 Basic Girls             
Recreational E2 Basic Girls             
Recreational F Basic Boys             
Recreational F Basic Girls             
Adult B Basic Women             

13:10 0:20 13:30 

Recreational D Advanced Boys             
Recreational D1 advanced Girls             
Recreational D2 Advanced Girls             
Recreational D3 Advanced Girls             
Recreational E Advanced Girls             
Recreational F Advanced Girls             
Adult A Advanced Women             

13:30 0:10 13:40 Ice resurfacing 
  
 

          

        13:40 0:22 14:02 Competition Senior Men SP     
        14:02 0:28 14:30 Competition Senior Women SP 1-5     
        14:30 0:15 14:45 Ice resurfacing     
        14:45 1:05 15:50 Competition Senior Women SP 6-14     
        15:50 0:10 16:00 Ice resurfacing     
16:00 0:30 16:30 Junior Men FP             
16:30 0:30 17:00 Junior Women FP 19-16             



 
17:00 0:10 17:10 Ice resurfacing             
17:10 0:30 17:40 Junior Women FP 15-11             
17:40 0:30 18:10 Junior Women FP 10-6             
18:10 0:10 18:20 Ice resurfacing             
18:20 0:30 18:50 Junior Women FP 5-1             
18:50 0:10 19:00 Ice resurfacing             
19:00 0:30 19:30 Senior Men FP             
19:30 0:30 20:00 Senior Women FP 14-11             
20:00 0:10 20:10 Ice resurfacing             
20:10 0:30 20:40 Senior Women FP 10-6             
20:40 0:30 21:10 Senior Women FP 5-1             
                    
15.01.2023 

PRACTICE COMPETITION OFF ICE 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Duration Ending Category 
Starting 
time 

Activity 

        8:00 0:31 8:31 Recreational A, B, B1, B2- Basic     
        8:31 0:44 9:15 Recreational C1 & C2 - Basic     
        9:15 0:39 9:54 Recreational D1 Basic     
        9:54 0:11 10:05 Ice resurfacing     
        10:05 0:53 10:58 Recreational D2 & D3- Basic     
        10:58 0:58 11:56 Recreational E1, E2, F & Adult B basic     
        11:56 0:14 12:10 Ice resurfacing     
        12:10 0:39 12:49 Recreational D, D1     
        12:49 0:51 13:40 Recreational D2, D3, E, F, Adult A- Advanced     

        13:40 1:05 14:45 BREAK 13:50 
Victory Ceremony 
Recreational & Adult 

        14:45 0:15 15:00 Ice resurfacing     
        15:00 0:43 15:43 Competition Junior Men FP     
        15:43 0:32 16:15 Competition Junior Women FP 19-16     
        16:15 0:10 16:25 Ice resurfacing     
        16:25 1:15 17:40 Competition Junior Women FP 15-6     
        17:40 0:10 17:50 Ice resurfacing     
        17:50 0:37 18:27 Competition Junior Women FP 5-1     
        18:27 0:13 18:40 Ice resurfacing     
        18:40 0:27 19:07 Competition Senior Men FP     
        19:07 0:32 19:39 Competition Senior Women FP 14-11     
        19:39 0:11 19:50 Ice resurfacing     

        19:50 1:15 21:05 Competition Senior Women FP 12-1 21:15 
Victory Ceremony 
Junior & Senior 

 


